

RESOLUTION 20-80

DATE: October 22, 2020

MOVED BY: Richard Stephens SECONDED BY: Maureen Van Alstine

WHEREAS years of research confirms the experiences children have in the early years have an extraordinary impact on children's intellectual, emotional, social, and physical development and later life outcomes; and

WHEREAS quality Child Care and EarlyON experiences promote the wellbeing of children and respond to the needs of parents, Child Care workers and the broader community by supporting quality of life so that citizens can fully participate in and contribute to the economic and social life of their community; and

WHEREAS many studies show trained and knowledgeable Early Childhood Educators and early years staff are the most important element in quality Child Care and EarlyON programs;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT October 22, 2020 be designated the 20th annual "Child Care Worker & Early Childhood Educator Appreciation Day" in recognition of the education, dedication, and commitment of Child Care workers to children, their families and quality of life of the community.

Carried

MEMBER	YEAS	NAYS	MEMBER	YEAS	NAYS
BEER, JILL			LOVELACE, EDGAR		
GAMBLE, LESLIE			SCHOPPMANN, PAUL	 	1
GORHAM, VERN			ROOK, JIM	ļ	ļ
HAM, DAVID			SANTI, DAVID		
HAYDEN, ARTHUR			STEPHENS, RICHARD		
KILLAH, BRUCE			VAN ALSTINE, MAUREEN		
LEVESQUE, MICHAEL					